
Sunshine Tour Championships 2023

        Sunshine Tour Eventers Challenge & Arena Eventing

Open Arena Eventing 60cm
Class E4 Ring 4
Approx Start Time 9:30amOptimum Time 78

Competitor Horse/Pony
Comp. 
No.

Jumping 
Penalties XC Time

Time 
Penalties

Total 
Penalties Place

Toby Pollard Okedene Tiny Tim 1015 0 78.29 0.5 0.5 1st
Mollie Meaker Castle Diamond 1883 0 78.95 0.5 0.5 2nd
Freya Abbott Freddie Steady Go 1016 0 80.46 1.5 1.5 3rd
Anneliese Williams Lough Melvin Georgina 1868 0 73.88 2.5 2.5 4th
Celia Child-Villiers Secretary Cecil 1929 0 71.47 3.5 3.5 5th
Kim Rawson Arch Bishop of Bodmin 1466 0 84.52 3.5 3.5 6th
Sam Sanderson Tobias 1049 0 86.94 4.5 4.5 7th
Chloe Swan Torc Judy 1190 0 86.57 4.5 4.5 8th
Emily Ridgway Shanvoher Lady 1973 5 76.98 1.0 6.0 9th
Tilly Mae Reynolds Ballinahowna Boy 1402 0 90.30 6.5 6.5 10th
Toby Pollard Pigbush Golden Treasure 6215 0 94.76 8.5 8.5
Amie Rolph J.Carpe Diem Pele 6012 5 87.37 5.0 10.0
Amber Docwra New Dirreen 1923 0 97.75 10.0 10.0
Zeraphina Spillman-Penn Joyton Kingfisher 2012 0 97.70 10.0 10.0
Eileen Cawte Awesome Diamond Faith 1645 0 97.68 10.0 10.0
Hannah Bartley Mary 1053 5 91.47 7.0 12.0
Jane Adams Ardlea Megan 1257 10 126.67 24.5 34.5
Tonie Jakes Gatilo 1648 5 146.99 34.5 39.5

RESULTS EVENTERS - Thursday 2023 1



Sunshine Tour Championships 2023

Open Arena Eventing 70cm
Class E5 Ring 4
Approx Start Time 11:00amOptimum Time 83

Competitor Horse/Pony
Comp. 
No.

Jumping 
Penalties XC Time

Time 
Penalties

Total 
Penalties Place

Rosie Wildsmith Cullawinna Danny 1766 0 81.49 1.0 1.0 1st
Lucy Bailey Buttslawn Olympus 1422 0 84.81 1.0 1.0 2nd
Erin Pemberton Gwrtheryn Solo 1116 0 84.75 1.0 1.0 3rd
Louis Recardo Llidan Golden Virginia 1579 0 84.93 1.0 1.0 4th
Harriett Lister Bower Pegasus 1551 0 80.59 1.5 1.5 5th
Emma Boreham Isserkelly Grey Misty 1094 0 80.30 1.5 1.5 6th
Kim Rawson Arch Bishop of Bodmin 1466 0 77.57 3.0 3.0 7th
Philippa Ballerio Havana Gold 1740 0 88.92 3.0 3.0 8th
Stephanie Colgan De Ben Walnut Brown 1194 0 76.58 3.5 3.5 9th
Georgina Goddard Jim Bob 1270 0 75.17 4.0 4.0 10th
Cerys Holley Creemully Western Pride 2506 0 91.62 4.5 4.5
Rose Varley Afredas Misty Angel 1206 0 93.47 5.5 5.5
Isabella Robertson A Rainbow of Smarties 1161 5 82.38 0.5 5.5
Lucy Wildsmith Jensen 6152 5 85.94 1.5 6.5
Bo Cohen Crabswood Zizania 1562 5 80.21 1.5 6.5
Sarah Miller Piper 1343 5 95.79 6.5 11.5
Hayley Wilson Random Fair Cora 1347 5 105.34 11.5 16.5
Emma Allison Graigue Gaybo 1133 5 101.91 9.5 14.5
Chris Trigg Spirit of Coltspring 1538 0 116.66 17.0 17.0
Milly Tomblin Beaufort Connie 1801 10 108.47 13.0 23.0
Tegan Campbell Battlestown Jewel 1760 10 110.35 14.0 24.0
Emily Miller Anlyn Ed 1444 15 104.37 11.0 26.0
Jessica Higginbotham Kilncopse Ella 1542 15 107.45 12.5 27.5
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2023

Open Arena Eventing 80cm
Class E6 Ring 4

Approx Start Time 12:40p Optimum Time 72

Competitor Horse/Pony
Comp. 
No.

Jumping 
Penalties XC Time

Time 
Penalties

Total 
Penalties Place

Evie Palmer Balleyerk Willow 1894 0 78.63 3.5 3.5 1st
Allegra Williams Kilncappagh Beth 6006 0 78.84 3.5 3.5 2nd
Charlie Collings Stratus T 2046 5 73.90 1.0 6.0 3rd
Arabella Troth Mickee 2150 0 83.05 6.0 6.0 4th
Karen Allsop Majestic Moon 1614 5 74.37 1.5 6.5 5th
Maggie Murfin Ballymacar Imp 1011 0 85.73 7.0 7.0 6th
Shannon Mulhern Hello Juno 1342 0 87.40 8.0 8.0 7th
Connie Stace Little Miss Grey 1211 0 87.77 8.0 8.0 8th
Abbie Whitaker Smokey 2110 0 88.47 8.5 8.5 9th
Faith Goforth Godebog Picasso 1998 0 91.71 10.0 10.0 10th
Emma Boreham Isserkelly Grey Misty 1094 10 73.68 1.0 11.0
Anna Golding Calvalano 6016 0 93.04 11.0 11.0
Stephanie Colgan De Ben Walnut Brown 1194 10 78.46 3.5 13.5
Debbie Stevens Knavenash Knight Cap 1879 5 102.81 15.5 20.5

Open Arena Eventing 90cm
Class E7 Ring 4
Approx Start Time 2:00pmOptimum Time 81

Competitor Horse/Pony
Comp. 
No.

Jumping 
Penalties XC Time

Time 
Penalties

Total 
Penalties Place

Poppy Jackson Kentucky Showgirl 1328 0 80.00 0.5 0.5 1st
Lucy Ann Wallace Kindale Black Magic 2276 0 90.49 5.0 5.0 2nd
Mia Fitzpatrick Auburn Coco 1494 5 80.73 0.5 5.5 3rd
Stefania Romano Django 2299 5 81.96 0.5 5.5 4th
Sam Law Cyrils Gift 2477 0 92.38 6.0 6.0 5th
Helen Carpenter Red Flight 1710 5 87.43 3.5 8.5 6th
Faith Goforth Godebog Picasso 1998 10 85.41 2.5 12.5 7th
Anna Poppleton Maximum Coolie 6017 5 97.76 8.5 13.5 8th
Trinity Clement Caolite Mear 1292 15 80.35 0.5 15.5 9th
Alexandra Dance Rasaasy 2343 10 105.97 12.5 22.5 10th
Bonny Gowan Lucky Petal 1640 15 100.30 10.0 25.0
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2023

Eventers Challenge Championships 80cm
Class E11 Ring 4
Approx Start Time 3:10pmOptimum Time 95

Competitor Horse/Pony
Comp. 
No.

Jumping 
Penalties XC Time

Time 
Penalties

Total 
Penalties Place

Emily Carrall-Wilcocks Carrabawn Ruby 2377 0 94.59 0.5 0.5 1st
Kirsty Davies Easter Sparrow 2170 0 93.42 1.0 1.0 2nd
Isabella Robertson A Rainbow of Smarties 1161 0 98.03 2.0 2.0 3rd
Debbie Stevens Knavenash Knight Cap 1879 0 98.92 2.0 2.0 4th
Tia Wynne-Rogerson Midnight Maggie 1545 0 91.63 2.0 2.0 5th
Tegan Campbell Battlestown Jewel 1760 0 90.84 2.5 2.5 6th
Alexandra Dance Rasaasy 2343 0 100.33 3.0 3.0 7th
Roxy Swinnerton Rathkeale Bay Boy 1264 0 88.45 3.5 3.5 8th
Lila Topp Lonwind Tullah 1850 0 87.46 4.0 4.0 9th
Ben Perry Irish Mystery IV 6027 0 87.48 4.0 4.0 10th
Rosie Wildsmith Cullawinna Danny 1766 0 85.18 5.0 5.0
Grace Vickers Carbis Bay 2399 5 95.02 0.5 5.5
Hannah Stone Lothus 2393 5 96.37 1.0 6.0
Alexandra Smith-Nero Bellatrix La Grange 1462 5 96.52 1.0 6.0
Caroline Exley Copperfield Iris 2300 0 82.88 6.5 6.5
Abbie Whitaker Smokey 2110 5 99.79 2.5 7.5
Lois Zwetsloot Clover 1681 5 90.94 2.5 7.5
Jess Pusey Gwyrtheryn Solo 1788 5 100.71 3.0 8.0
Sue Arnold Maverick 1492 0 112.31 9.0 9.0
Jess Wright Graceland Queen 2359 5 104.02 5.0 10.0
Tessa Holderness Flynn 1296 5 106.81 6.0 11.0
Jenny Bashford Flying Colours 2216 5 107.91 6.5 11.5
Millie Plummer Ballendine Trump 6170 5 78.94 8.5 13.5
Kim Rawson Arch Bishop of Bodmin 1466 10 87.31 4.0 14.0
Robyn Bath Palo 2298 10 103.05 4.5 14.5
Bo Cohen Crabswood Zizania 1562 10 107.29 6.5 16.5
Izzy Whitaker Belle 2226 15 98.00 1.5 16.5
Clare Diamond Aughaslane Daisy 2432 10 79.22 8.0 18.0
Stephanie Colgan De Ben Walnut Brown 1194 15 103.95 4.5 19.5
Kira Angell Midnight Sparkling Gentlem1341 30 112.39 9.0 39.0
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2023

Eventers Challenge Championships 90cm
Class E12 Ring 4
Approx Start Time 5:20pmOptimum Time 80

Competitor Horse/Pony
Comp. 
No.

Jumping 
Penalties XC Time

Time 
Penalties

Total 
Penalties Place

Kessia Eli Hale Bryncerdin Charlies Boy 1574 0 80.47 0.5 0.5 1st
Jess Perry Jeordies Charisma 1916 0 79.32 0.5 0.5 2nd
Tia Wynne-Rogerson Midnight Maggie 1545 0 83.05 2.0 2.0 3rd
Kirsty Davies Easter Sparrow 2170 0 85.48 3.0 3.0 4th
Nina Morley My Girl Diamond Diva 2035 0 91.69 6.0 6.0 5th
Helen Carpenter Red Flight 1710 5 89.70 5.0 10.0 6th
Poppy Jackson Kentucky Showgirl 1328 10 76.47 2.0 12.0 7th
Lucy Moul Cragreagh Haze 1653 5 95.41 8.0 13.0 8th
Laurence Peaty Jacobs Cracker 2443 5 96.88 8.5 13.5 9th
Emily Carrall-Wilcocks Carrabawn Ruby 2377 15 118.24 19.5 34.5 10th
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2023

        Sunshine Tour Eventers Challenge & Arena Eventing

Open Arena Eventing 50cm
Class E2 Ring 4
Approx Start Time 8:00am Optimum Time 82

Competitor Horse/Pony
Comp. 
No.

Jumping 
Penalties XC Time

Time 
Penalties

Total 
Penalties Place

Gaby Howard Mr Ruthus Buttons 2001 0 80.37 1.0 1.0 1st
Henry Orme Plumbuck Diamond Lady 1425 0 84.87 1.5 1.5 2nd
Isabelle Davie Fortglen Casino 1843 0 94.15 6.5 6.5 3rd
Cat Scutt Adrigoole Ambrose 1755 0 95.3 7.0 7.0 4th
Rosie Lloyd Merrigans Class Act 1285 0 100.99 9.5 9.5 5th
Felix Orme Thistledown Just Dance 6072 5 96.13 7.5 12.5 6th
Isla Johnson Grieglau Spring Celebration 1559 5 100.92 9.5 14.5 7th
Charlotte Haynes Aggie a la Folie 1266 5 119.58 16.0 21.0 8th
Michelle Bowe Flora 1768 0 125.45 22.0 22.0 9th
Donna Tims Princess Inka 1741 5 122.94 20.5 25.5 10th
Iman Al Zawawi Clover Hill Jesse 6099 5 132.3 25.5 30.5
Lillian Renwick Annod Rositta 1431 10 125.15 22.0 32.0
Jenny Welham Jays Remembrance 1158 5 135.55 27.0 32.0
Aria Skinner Musbury Myreddin 1458 5 141.13 30.0 35.0
Daisy Bull Alex 1023 10 134.53 26.5 36.5
Isabelle Woolgar Storm 1962 10 135.96 27.0 37.0
Josie Redmond Gleniant Crossfire 1416 5 178.1 48.5 53.5
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2023

Open Arena Eventing 60cm
Class E3 Ring 4
Approx Start Time 9:30am Optimum Time 72

Competitor Horse/Pony
Comp. 
No.

Jumping 
Penalties XC Time

Time 
Penalties

Total 
Penalties Place

Kim Rawson Arch Bishop of Bodmin 1466 0 70.97 1.0 1.0 1st
Toby Pollard Okedene Tiny Tim 1015 0 69.26 1.5 1.5 2nd
Pebbles Jackson Fred 1616 0 67.82 2.5 2.5 3rd
Toby Pollard Pigbush Golden Treasure 6215 0 77.37 3.0 3.0 4th
Evie Palmer Ballyerk Willow 1894 0 79.55 4.0 4.0 5th
Phillippa Ballerio Havana Gold 1740 0 80.42 4.5 4.5 6th
Georgie Brown Woottonheath Posh Lad 1196 0 81.47 5.0 5.0 7th
Connie Wagerfield Jesse 2511 0 82.39 5.5 5.5 8th
Antonia Gorbitz Squires Jibber Jabber 1293 0 82.81 5.5 5.5 9th
Bella Hand Buena Fortuna 1408 5 73.79 1.0 6.0 10th
Sam Sanderson Tobias 1049 5 74.53 1.5 6.5
Iman Al Zawawi Clover Hill Jesse 6099 0 84.41 6.5 6.5
Hattie Moodie Braveheart III 6223 5 67.37 2.5 7.5
Abigail Berthet My Spaghetti Western 1256 0 86.62 7.5 7.5
Millie Maclean Moelwyn Princess 1509 0 87.44 8.0 8.0
Jessica Jones Thistledown land of the free 6118 5 81.25 5.0 10.0
Alana Burrows Hollyberry Clough 1227 0 92.08 10.5 10.5
Layla Squire Windale Thunder Cloud 1531 0 92.9 10.5 10.5
Emily Buckley Seafield Duchess 1495 5 86.24 7.5 12.5
Florence Franklin Ballinmura Rosie 1808 5 87.25 8.0 13.0
Lois Bundock Top Banana 1035 0 101.84 15.0 15.0
Emily Booth La Perla 1060 0 111.1 20.0 20.0
Nicky Sauvarin Ardlea Shadow Lady 1571 5 106.64 17.5 22.5
Elin Rees Rushmoor Cranberry II 1152 5 109.1 19.0 24.0
Jenny Welham Jays Remembrance 1158 10 116.2 22.5 32.5
Amber West Costa Santin 1718 10 124.65 26.5 36.5
Ruby Evelyn Parfitt Steffan Jen 1670 20 105.62 17.0 37.0
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2023

Eventers Challenge Championships 50cm
Class E8 Ring 4
Approx Start Time 11:45amOptimum Time 82

Competitor Horse/Pony
Comp. 
No.

Jumping 
Penalties XC Time

Time 
Penalties

Total 
Penalties Place

Michelle Bowe Flora 1768 0 79.66 1.5 1.5 1st
Katie Smith Minnie Me 1673 5 84.58 1.5 6.5 2nd
Clare Blakey The Alchemyst 1550 0 69.94 6.5 6.5 3rd
Lola Cullingham Brian 1010 0 95.13 7.0 7.0 4th
Amber Docwra Yajber 1756 5 86.88 2.5 7.5 5th
Gaby Howard Mr Ruthus Buttons 2001 0 67.7 7.5 7.5 6th
Jessica Hart Arvon George 1214 5 76.2 3.0 8.0 7th
Daisy Cox Alfords Bracken 1606 5 87.37 3.0 8.0 8th
Felix Orme Thisteldown Just Dance 6072 5 75.17 3.5 8.5 9th
Rebecca Powell Blue Eyed Bluey 1958 10 87.31 3.0 13.0 10th
Josie Redmond Gleniant Cross Fire 1416 5 99.76 9.0 14.0
Ellie Carter FM Pixie 1541 5 100.46 9.5 14.5
Lexie Cullingham Brookham Lodge Pick n Mix 6139 10 94.42 6.5 16.5
Lillian Renwick Annod Rositta 1431 10 97.46 8.0 18.0
Daisy Bull Alex 1023 10 124 21.0 31.0
Tonie Jakes Gatilo 1648 10 163.37 41.0 51.0
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2023

Eventers Challenge Championships 60cm
Class E9 Ring 4
Approx Start Time 1:30pm Optimum Time 74

Competitor Horse/Pony
Comp. 
No.

Jumping 
Penalties XC Time

Time 
Penalties

Total 
Penalties Place

Emily Ridgway Shanvoher Lardy 1973 0 73.01 0.5 0.5 1st
Milly Tomblin Beaufort Connie 1801 0 75.34 1.0 1.0 2nd
Antonia Gorbitz Squires Jibber Jabber 1293 0 75.57 1.0 1.0 3rd
Lucy Wildesmith Jensen 6152 0 71.45 1.5 1.5 4th
Evie Palmer Ballyerk Willow 1894 0 76.9 1.5 1.5 5th
Alana Burrows Hollyberry Clough 1227 0 78.23 2.5 2.5 6th
Libby Westlake Sandcrest Moon Shadow 1428 0 78.9 2.5 2.5 7th
Kim Rawson Arch Bishop of Bodmin 1466 0 68.32 3.0 3.0 8th
Elin Rees Rushmoor Cranberry II 1152 0 80.97 3.5 3.5 9th
Chloe Hazell Moelgarnedd Dakota 6041 0 81.53 4.0 4.0 10th
Aria Skinner Musbury Myrddin 1458 0 81.6 4.0 4.0
Abigail Berthet My Spaghetti Western 1256 5 75 0.5 5.5
Kelly Comerford Cream Craze 1908 5 73.03 0.5 5.5
Daisy Cox Alfords Bracken 1606 0 87.15 7.0 7.0
Cerys Holley Creemully Western Pride 2506 5 70.71 2.0 7.0
Tegan Campbell Battlestown Jewel 1760 5 78.58 2.5 7.5
Danny Pusey Foxisle Billy Whizz 1629 5 79.72 3.0 8.0
Amy Boaler Tyan Razzmatazz 1260 5 81.43 4.0 9.0
Amelia Johnson Celestial Navigation 1708 5 82.08 4.5 9.5
Iris Mullen Soxmore Chico Star 2262 5 82.47 4.5 9.5
Jake Fielden Tyersal Casey-Jo 6112 10 74.99 0.5 10.5
Clare Blakey The Alchemyst 1550 10 76.28 1.5 11.5
Victoria McNamara Misdemeanour 2100 5 86.91 6.5 11.5
Henry Orme Plumbuck Diamond Lady 1425 5 88.79 7.5 12.5
Mollie Last Brock the Badger 1688 5 89.40 8.0 13.0
Nancy Glover Charlesfield Tim 2085 5 93.37 10.0 15.0
Elsa Bourne Dawn Misty Lady 1744 10 86.05 6.5 16.5
Tonie Jakes Gatilo 1648 0 116.78 21.5 21.5
Hattie Carter Gemma II 1150 10 97.62 12.0 22.0
Eva Luongo Mr Rowley 6068 10 98.83 12.5 22.5
Zoe Cox Cai 6221 10 102.08 14.5 24.5
Isabel Woolgar Storm 1962 5 115.71 21.0 26.0
Rebecca Harrison Ballylurgan Diamond Clover 1506 25 135.57 31.0 56.0
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2023

Eventers Challenge Championships 70cm
Class E10 Ring 4
Approx Start Time 3:50pm Optimum Time 81

Competitor Horse/Pony
Comp. 
No.

Jumping 
Penalties XC Time

Time 
Penalties

Total 
Penalties Place

Harriet Lister Bower Pegasus 1551 0 80.57 0.5 0.5 1st
Eleanor Croft Cikita 2509 0 80.56 0.5 0.5 2nd
Jocelyn Harris Reach for the Stars 2326 0 81.57 0.5 0.5 3rd
Emily Buckley Seafield Duchess 1495 0 82.23 1.0 1.0 4th
Sharon Mulhern Hello Juno 1774 0 79.76 1.0 1.0 5th
Abigail Berthet My Spaghetti Western 1256 0 79.35 1.0 1.0 6th
Lucy Wildesmith Jensen 6152 0 82.66 1.0 1.0 7th
Mollie Maclean Moelwyn Princess 1509 0 79.13 1.0 1.0 8th
Kim Rawson Arch Bishop of Bodmin 1466 0 83.54 1.5 1.5 9th
Libby Westlake Sandcrest Moon Shadow 1428 0 78.72 1.5 1.5 10th
Milly Tomblin Beaufort Connie 1801 0 78.25 1.5 1.5
Florence Franklin Ballinmura Rosie 1808 0 83.27 1.5 1.5
Maria Furber Camero VH Dingesholt 1724 0 78.45 1.5 1.5
Morgan Donovan Silver Pride 6172 0 78.91 1.5 1.5
Erin Pemberton Foxisle Billy Whizz 1316 0 77.69 2.0 2.0
Jess Pusey Gwyrtheryn Solo 1788 0 84.69 2.0 2.0
Faith Goforth Godebog Picasso 1998 0 84.47 2.0 2.0
Andrea Richardson Kilbrien Dun 1491 0 85.13 2.5 2.5
Lila Toop Lonwind Tullah 1850 0 87.99 3.5 3.5
Stephanie Colgan De Ben Walnut Brown 1194 0 88.7 4.0 4.0
Rosie Wildesmith Cullawinna Danny 1766 0 91.85 5.5 5.5
Emma Boreham Isserkelly Grey Misty 1094 0 70.96 5.5 5.5
Sue Arnold Maverick 1492 0 92.2 6.0 6.0
Millie Plummer Andy Oisin 1576 5 82.14 1.0 6.0
Mollie Last Brock the Badger 1688 5 83.94 1.5 6.5
Tegan Campbell Battlestown Jewel 1760 5 78.42 1.5 6.5
Pebbles Jackson Fred 1616 5 76.54 2.5 7.5
Georgia Keen Small Land Distinction 1476 5 73.19 4.0 9.0
Georgie Brown Woottonheath Posh Lad 1196 5 90.47 5.0 10.0
Bella Hand Buena Fortuna 1408 10 81.65 0.5 10.5
Maisie Whittington Chester 1022 5 98.45 9.0 14.0
Emily Miller Anyln Ed 1444 5 98.24 9.0 14.0
Grace Wilson Sam Mar Tia Maria 1454 10 98.61 9.0 19.0
Iris Mullin Foxmere Chico Star 2262 10 98.34 9.0 19.0
Caitlyn Fahy Moonshine Boy 1304 10 98.13 9.0 19.0
Layla Squire Windale Thunder Cloud 1531 5 110.34 15.0 20.0
Amy Wood Cracker 1652 5 142.95 31.0 36.0
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